8-Bit, High Speed, Multiplying D/A Converter
(Universal Digital Logic Interface)
 DAC08
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

DAC08
Rev. C | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 NL Temperature Range Package Description Package Option No. Parts Per Container
DAC08AQ ±0.10% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08AQ/883C2 ±0.10% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08HP ±0.10% 0°C to 70°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08HQ ±0.10% 0°C to 70°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08Q ±0.19% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08RC/883C2 ±0.19% −55°C to +125°C LCC-20 E-20 55
DAC08EP ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08EQ ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08ES ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08ES-REEL ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08ESZ3 ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08ESZ-REEL3 ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08CP ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08CPZ3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08CS ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08CS-REEL ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08CSZ3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08CSZ-REEL3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
1 Devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883. Consult the factory for the 883 data sheet.
2 For availability and burn-in information on the SOIC and PLCC packages, contact your local sales office.
3 Z = Pb-free part.
 DAC08
Rev. C | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
DAC08
Rev. C | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C00268–0–11/04(C)